

For Immediate Release

IMAGINIT Utilities for Vault Client and Vault Server 2014 Now Available

Adding increased functionality and 2014 compatibility

FRAMINGHAM, MA — July 9 , 2013 — Rand Worldwide (OTCBB: RWWI), a global leader in providing technology solutions to organizations with engineering design and information technology requirements, today announced that its <u>IMAGINIT Technologies</u> division has released the new Vault Metadata Update Utility for IMAGINIT's Utilities for Vault Server. In addition to the new Utility, IMAGINIT has also made productivity enhancing updates to the existing <u>Utilities for Vault Server</u> and <u>Utilities for Vault Client</u> including compatibility with the 2014 version of <u>Autodesk Vault</u>.

"We hope to raise the bar with each new Utility that we deliver as well as with the enhanced functionality that we continue to add to our existing Utilities," says Bob Heeg, executive vice president, IMAGINIT Technologies. "Our Utilities for Vault Server and Vault Client are specifically designed to alleviate some of the burden associated with data management tasks on IT managers and design professionals, allowing them to extend the power of their Autodesk Vault software investment."

New Utility Available in Utilities for Vault Server 2014

A new Utility is now available inside IMAGINIT Utilities for Vault Server 2014. It is the new **Vault Metadata Update** which enables users of Vault Server 2014 to export and import data from a spreadsheet – including descriptions or part number changes – eliminating the need to manually enter items into the data management system. Instead, users can simply run an export to an Excel spreadsheet, fill in the missing data and re-import the data from the spreadsheet, resulting in significant time savings. The ability to easily share the data for review once it's on a spreadsheet improves the accuracy of the data.

Enhancements to the IMAGINIT Utilities for Vault Client 2014

- The **Create PDF** tool has expanded abilities to generate PDFs from Inventor IDW and DWG as well as AutoCAD files at the press of a button using the Job Processor.
- The **Batch Checkout** offers a simple method of checking out multiple files at once, offering superior version control and improving workflow across the entire team.

Availability and Pricing

IMAGINIT Utilities for Vault Server starts at \$995(US) without Maintenance. The IMAGINIT Utilities for Vault Client start at \$395 (US) without Maintenance, however, clients who purchased Autodesk Subscription with IMAGINIT receive IMAGINIT Utilities for Vault Client free via the ProductivityNOW Portal.

IMAGINIT Technologies has a long history of creating productivity enhancing software that brings increased value to the Autodesk product offerings. These tools include <u>Scan to BIM</u>, <u>IMAGINIT Clarity</u>, and <u>IMAGINIT Clarity Workshare</u>. With experts who are focused on design engineering technology, process automation and custom software development, IMAGINIT is both an Autodesk Authorized Developer and a member of the <u>Autodesk Developer Network</u>.

About IMAGINIT Technologies

IMAGINIT Technologies, a division of Rand Worldwide, advances the way architects and engineers design, develop, and manage projects. Customers of this leading professional services and technology company include organizations in the building, infrastructure, manufacturing and facilities management industries. Fortune 500 and Engineering News Record's Top 100 organizations work with IMAGINIT Technologies to gain competitive advantages through expert technology consulting, implementation, training, and support services. As one of the world's largest integrators of Autodesk 3D design and engineering software, the team leverages unrivalled industry experience to design systems that accelerate innovation while improving project quality and profitability.

Any and all trademarks making reference to or related to Rand Worldwide, IMAGINIT Technologies, ASCENT, Rand Secure Archive, or IMAGINIT Clarity, are registered and/or owned by Rand Worldwide, Inc., and/or its subsidiaries, affiliates, and/or other legal holders.

Autodesk is a registered trademark of Autodesk, Inc., in the USA and/or other countries. All other brand names, product names, or trademarks belong to their respective holders.

###

Media Contacts:

Company Contact
Chantale Marchand
Rand Worldwide
Phone +1 (508) 663-1411
mailto:cmarchand@rand.com

Public Relations Contact

Cyrus Mavalwala Cross Border Communications Phone: 416-848-1885

cyrus@crossborderpr.com